505968937 03/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6015644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VILI LAMSA	01/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DETECTION TECHNOLOGY OY	
Street Address:	ELEKTRONIIKKATIE 10	
City:	OULU	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	90590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16480366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)261-5676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-261-1234

Email: wjb@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: WARE FRESSOLA MAGUIRE & BARBER LLP

Address Line 1: 755 MAIN ST.

Address Line 2: BLDG 5

Address Line 4: MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	552-009.002/P-US103751TK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BARBER	
SIGNATURE:	/William J. BARBER/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=552-009-002-P-US103751TK-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=552-009-002-P-US103751TK-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505968937 REEL: 052124 FRAME: 0219

Docket No. 552-009.002-P-US103751TK

Serial Number: 16/480,366

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I/We, Vill LÄMSÄ, a citizen of Finland, and residing at Veteläisenkuja 11 A 4, 90540 Oulu, Finland, assign and transfer to Detection Technology Oy, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Finland, and having a principal place of business at Elektroniikkatie 10, 90590, Oulu Finland, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in an "ASYMMETRICALLY POSITIONED GUARD RING CONTACTS," which is described in an application for Letters Patent identified by United States Patent Application Serial Number 16/480,366, filed 24 July 2019, which corresponds to International Application Number PCT/EP2018/051767, filed 25 January 2018, and which claims benefit to European Patent Application serial no. EP 17153477.9, filed 27 January 2017, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Docket No. 552-009.002-P-US103751TK

Serial Number: 16/480,366

RECORDED: 03/16/2020